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been drawn to the report in the Sratesman of the 31st March, 1968 captioned *“‘Pathetic Plight of Burma Repatriates Except at ‘Smugglers Bazar’ ” ;

(b) if so, how far the report about the plight of Burma repatriates as depicted in the said report is correct ; and

(c) the steps envisaged by Government for the rehabilitation of the Burma repatriates ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
D. R. CHAVAN) : (a) and (b). Yés. The Government of Madras have been addressed on the subject and their reply is awaited.

(c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT-1038/68).

Unemployed in Tripura

8500. SHRI MANIKYA BAHADUR @
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) the back-log of unemployed in the Union Territory of Tripura at the beginning of the Third Five Year Plan and at its end and what was the number of educated unemployed in that State on these occasions ;
(b) the latest position about the unemployed on the live register of the Employment Exchanges in that State, indicating separately the number of skilled, semi-skilled and unskilled workers and the educated unemployed, including engineers and technicians ; and

(c) the number of employment opportunities likely to created under the 1968-69 plan and under the Fourth Five Year Plan for that State and what will be the likely back-log of the unemployed at the beginning and end of the Fourth Five Year
Plan ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY Of LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
S. C. JAMIR) : (a) Precise estimates are not available. The only information available on this subject relates to the work-seckers on the Live Register of Employment Exchange, Agartala (Tripura)
4hich is furnished in- Statement-I laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library.
See No. LT-1039/68]

(b) Information is furnished in Statement-I1 laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1039/68]

(c) Estimates in regard to 1968-69 are not available and preparatory work on Fourth Plan is just being initiated.

age (fagre) § wwa

8501. =it fagrer ferg : Far s WY ag qam & FT A+ e

(#) fagr wsa & ggar oA &
TR IfE 2T T g aya Tiw
¥ oF U @9 F1 TR FT =91
g o

(=) afx g, dY 9 sTHa Fa @=r
s ?

"we-w fawm qur g foaw ¥
U qA (B go Fo ANIUW) : (F) WX
(@) . wygaet a9 & 27 &, 1968wy
u% afafen frmia grer s @
fear mar g

TR JowT & fata

8502. sit fagr fog : T wwre
Y 9% AW 1 FUT wA f6

(#) frgx st ast F A X
TFTQ qq1 T WA G0t qar wafaqy
§ fa¥ul #1 FIEH Iyet 1 Frat firar 2T fea-feT 2 * fa;

(=) 93 sfcumeaey feadt faRal gzt wfoa Y T ;AR

() ¥ ¥ wAw 6 F Fopaer-fra
g ah gd & ?

der-wr faaw qur dwe feawr #§
T WA (sft g0 Fo wwTW) : (F) W}
(=) . Faw sfeae TR geedi fafads
FE A, A 5 oF aFT FEE § 92

